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Denbighshire County Council    

Cemetery Fees from 1st April  2020    

    

    

    
Service provided    

 Resident Fee Non Resident  
Earth Graves    
Exclusive Rights of Burial (50 years) £445.00 £890.00  

    

    
Interment Fee on Earth Graves    
( Includes Exclusive Rights of Burial )     
New grave for 1 only (single depth 4' 6")(one depth) £1060.00 £2120.00  

    
New grave for 2(double depth 6'0") (2 depths) £1180.00 £2360.00  

    
New grave for 3(triple depth 8'  0")(3 depths) £1235.00 £2470.00  

    
Re-open on Earth Graves    

    
Re-open on grave for 2 (2nd interment)(one depth/last) £615.00 £1230.00  

    
Re-open on grave for 3(2nd interment) (2 depths) £735.00 £1470.00  

    
Re-open on grave for 3(3rd interment)(one depth/last) £615.00 £1230.00  

    
Re-open Interment of Ashes £205.00 £410.00  

    

    
Bricked/Vaulted Graves (Brickwork not included)    
Exclusive Rights of Burial (50 years) 
(To be added to interment fee ) £445.00 £890.00  

    
Interment Fee on Bricked/Vaulted Graves    

    
New Grave for 1 only (single depth 4' 6")(one depth) £770.00 £1540.00  

    
New grave for 2 (double depth 6' 0")(2 depths) £875.00 £1750.00  
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New grave for 3 (triple depth 8' 0")(3 depths) £990.00 £1980.00  

    
Re-open on Bricked/Vaulted Graves    

    
Re-open on grave for 2 (2nd interment) (one depth) £770.00 £1540.00  

    
Re-open on grave for 3 (2nd interment)(2 depths) £875.00 £1750.00  

    
Re-open on grave for 3 (3rd interment)(one depth) £770.00 £1540.00  

    
Burial of Casket after Cremation    

(a) Exclusive Right of Burial (50 years) £190.00 £380.00  
Ashes interment Fee    
( Includes Exclusive Rights )     
(b) New Cremation Interment £395.00 £790.00  

    
(c) Re-open Interment £205.00 £410.00  

    
(d)  2nd ashes ( if double interment at the same time )  £70.00 £140.00  

        
Woodland Burial     
(Includes Exclusive Rights )    

    
New Grave-Burial (Single Depth) £1060.00 £2120.00  

    
Re-open Ashes interment only £205.00 £410.00  

    
Reservation of grave alongside £260.00 £260.00  

    
Islamic Burials    

    
 Includes Exclusive Rights    

    

Grave for 1 only 
£1060.00 plus 

materials 
£2120.00 plus 

materials  
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
Child Burials     
 
Effective November 2017 
 
No charge will be made for Burials or Memorials if the 
deceased is aged 17 years or under     
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No Exclusive Rights of Burial    

    
Common Grave 1st interment 8' 0" (3 depths) £790.00 £1580.00  

    
Common Grave 2nd interment 6' 0" (2 depths) £735.00 £1470.00  

    
Common Grave 3rd interment 4' 6" (one depth) £615.00 £1230.00  

    
Scattering of Ashes £60.00 £120.00  

    

    
Exhumation    
Coffin (exhumation only permitted after 5 years have 
elapsed from date of original burial) £4500.00 £4500.00  
Ashes £205.00 £205.00  

    

    
Other Fees    

    
(a) Right to erect a Memorial  £110.00 £110.00  
Memorial when Temp Cross Fee has been paid * (1)  £70.00 £70.00  
(b) Right to erect a tablet/book £110.00 £110.00  
(c) Additional inscription £40.00 £40.00  
(d) Vases £40.00 £40.00  
(e) Temporary Wooden Cross * (2) £40.00 £40.00  
(f) Search of records family history £35.00 £35.00  

    

    
* (1) Please ring cemeteries office to confirm as some crosses have been placed with no permits.  
* (2) No fee is due if the cross is replacing a headstone on a reopened grave for a temporary period. 
 
All burial fees are doubled if the deceased was not a resident of Denbighshire at the time of death unless 
the deceased had been living outside Denbighshire for less than 2 years before their death for 
healthcare or social care purposes.  

    

 

    

 


